## OFFICE OF THE CHIEF METROPOLITAN MAGISTRATE: NORTH DISTRICT: ROHINI COURTS, DELHI DUTY ROASTER OF RELIEVER JUDGES FOR SUMMER VACATION 2021 W.EF. 17/05/21 TO 27/05/21

The following Ld. Metropolitan Magistrates (Reliever), North- District shall work as Metropolitan Magistrates (Reliever), on the dates noted against their names, as given in the table below.

S.No.	Name of Reliever MM	Date of Duty
1	Sh. Jitender, MM (Reliever)	17/05/2021, 18/05/2021 & 19/05/2021
2	Sh. Gaurav katariya,,MM (Reliever)	20/05/2021, 21/05/2021 & 22/05/2021
3	Ms. Reetika Jain,MM (Reliever)	23/05/2021 & 24/05/2021
4	Sh. MayankAgarwal,MM (Reliever)	25/05/2021, 26/05/2021 & 27/05/2021

The Metropolitan Magistrates (Reliever) shall look after the work of extending the judicial remand of UTPs through Video Conferencing, TIP proceedings and recording statement under section 164 Crpc on the dates mentioned against their names.

If the Ld. Reliever Duty MM for the day is not available due ill health or extreme exigency or being on jail duty, she/he shall inform the undersigned in advance, in such emergent situation the undersigned shall appoint an another Ld. Reliever MM to look after his work

Ld. MM (Reliever) shall also ensure that the statements u/s 164 Cr.P.C, are recorded on the same day unless for compelling reason (duly recorded in the order-sheet), adjournment be comes imperative.

(SATVIR SINGH LAMBA) Chief Metropolitan Magistrate North- District, Rohini, Delhi.

## No. 16706- 16755 /CMM/ Summer Vac./Rohini//North/2021/Delhi Dated : 15.05.2021

## Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to :

- 1. The Ld. Registrar General, Hon'ble High Court of Delhi, New Delhi
- 2. The Ld. Principal District & Sessions Judge, (North), Rohini Court Complex Delhi.
- 3. The Ld. Principal District & Sessions Judges, All Districts, Delhi/New Delhi.
- 4. The Ld. Chief Metropolitan Magistrates All Districts, Delhi/New Delhi.
- 5. All the Ld. Magistrates posted in North District, Delhi.
- 6. The Secretary, DLSA, North District, Rohini Courts, Delhi .
- 7. The In-Charge Caretaking Branch, Rohini Courts, Delhi.
- 8. The Chief Public Prosecutor, North-District, Rohini Courts, Delhi
- 9. The Officer In-Charge/Controlling officer, Pool Car, Rohini Courts, Delhi.
- 10. The President/Hony Secretary, Rohini Court Bar Association, Delhi.
- 11. The Commissioner of Police, ITO, Police Headquarter, Delhi
- 12. The Deputy Commissioner of Police (Rohini). (North-West), (Outer-North).
- 13. All AOJs/ Branch In-Charge of North- District, Rohini Courts, Delhi.
- 14. AOJ/Branch In-Charge, Filling Section, Rohini Courts, Delhi.
- 15. The Incharge, Facilitation Centre, Rohini Court, Delhi.
- 16. The Law Officer, Tihar Jail, Delhi.
- 17. The Incharge Lock-up, Rohini Courts, Delhi.
- 18. The Incharge Cash Branch, Room No. 1, Ground Floor, Rohini Courts, Delhi.
- 19. Reader, Video Conferencing Room, Rohini Courts, Delhi.
- 20. The Website Committee, North-West District, Rohini Court, Delhi
- 21. The Notice Board (Through Care Taker).
- 22. Branch In-Charge, R&I for uploading on Layers.
- 23. Guard File / Record File.

(SATVIR SINGH LAMBA) Chief Metropolitan Magistrate North- District, Rohini, Delhi.